

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22622/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2001 in MFA 884/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. SUMANGALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With

SLP(C)...CC 1556/2002

Date : 04/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.VJ Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Delay condoned in SLP....CC.1556/2002.  
Heard learned counsel for the parties. Leave  
granted in both the matters. Preparation of paper book  
is dispensed with. Permission is granted to the parties  
to file additional documents. Four weeks' time is  
granted for filing counter affidavit. Prayer for  
interim relief will be considered after counter  
affidavit is filed.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master