

C.A.No. 1914 OF 2002

ITEM No.29

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1914/2002

M/S. SUMANGALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

C.A.No.1915/2002

Date : 10/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr.Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.VJ Francis,Adv.
Mr.P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr.Jenis Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel appearing for the appellant does not press the prayer for interim relief at this stage saying that if necessity arises he will file an application for interil relief subsequently. Therefore, the prayer for interim relief is dismissed.

.SP1
(Usha Bhardwaj) (S. Malkani)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master