

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1914 OF 2002

M/S. SUMANGALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ate for the

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advoc

petitioner.

The interlocutory application is adjourned.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Khushi Ram ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master