

§  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1914 OF 2002

M/S. SUMANGALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In our opinion, ends of justice would be met if  
prosecution is allowed to continue. No final order, however,  
will be passed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master